
CAYMAN  ISLANDS 

GAZETTE 
 

Monday, 27 May 2019   Issue No.11/2019 

 CONTENTS     
 

SUPPLEMENTS 

Laws, Bills, Regulations…………........................Pg.679 

COMMERCIAL 
Liquidation Notices, Notices of Winding Up,  
  Appointment of Voluntary Liquidators and Notices to  

   Creditors………………….……………............Pg.680 

Notices of Final Meeting 
  Of Shareholders………………………………...Pg.694 

Partnership Notices…………….………………...Pg.706 

Bankruptcy Notices………………………...….......None 
Receivership Notices…………………………........None 

Dividend Notices…………………………..………None 

Grand Court Notices……………………...……...Pg.709 
Struck-off List……………………………..………None 

Reduction of Capital………………….…………...None 

Notice of Special Strike………………….............Pg.709 
Dormant Accounts Notices………………….........None 

Demand Notices……………………...….............Pg.710 

Certificate of Merger Notices………………........Pg.712 
Transfer of Companies……………………..........Pg.713 

Regulatory Agency Notices………………...........Pg.715 
General Commercial Notices……………………...None 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT 

Deportation…………………………………...........None 

Constitution Order..…………………………......…None 

Exclusion Orders…..………………………………None 
Election Notice……………………………...……..None 

Appointments……………………………….........Pg.716 

Personnel Occurrences………………………….…None 
Long Service Awards……………………………...None 

Public Auction……………………………………..None 

Departmental Notices…………………………....Pg.716 
Court of Appeals Notices………………………….None 

Overseas Territories Orders…………………….....None 

Land Notices………………………………..…......None 
Change of Name…………………...........................None 

Remission  of  Sentence……………………….......None 

Road Notices………………………………………None 
Proclamations………………………………….......None 

Probate and Administration……………...............Pg.718 

Errata Notices…………………………...................None 

Gazette Publishing and Advertising 

Information…………………………….….........Pg.719 
Gazette Dates and Deadlines………………......Pg.720 

INDEX………………………………..…………Pg.721 

 
 

NOTICE: Gazette Publishing Dates & Deadlines for the year as well as advertising and subscription rates are posted at 

the back of this Gazette. 

  

USING THE GAZETTE: The Cayman Islands Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of the Cayman Islands 

is published fortnightly on Monday. The next issue (12/19) will be published on 11 June 2019. Closing time for lodgment of 

Commercial and Government notices will be 12 noon, Friday, 31 May 2019. This timeframe will be followed for all 

Gazettes.  Notices are accepted for publication in the next issue, unless otherwise specified. 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
679 

Original copies of notices must be submitted for publication. Dates, proper names and signatures are to be 

shown clearly. Faxed transmissions of copy are not acceptable, unless arrangements have been made with the 

Gazette Office, in which case they must be followed by a signed original delivered the same day. We invite 

submissions by email for use with Microsoft Word software, followed, or accompanied, by an original print 

version. Covering instructions setting out requirements must accompany all notices. Copies will be returned 

unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements. 

 

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to: 
Gazette Office  

Government Information Services 

2 Floor 

Cayman Islands Government Administration Building 

133 Elgin Avenue, Box 119, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9000  

Telephone (345) 949-8092 

Facsimile (345) 949-5936 

caymangazette@gov.ky 

 

Publishing dates, deadlines to the end of the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the back 

of this Gazette. 

 

Supplement 
 

The following supplements are published with this issue of the Gazette. Further copies may be obtained from 

the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly. 

 

1. Regulatory Policy – Licensing Class C Insurance Companies. 

(Please NOTE this Supplement is available on the WEB only) 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
680 

COMMERCIAL 

Voluntary Liquidator and Creditor Notices
 

SFJ PHARMA II SPC LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole member of this company on 7 day of May 

2019: 

RESOLVED AS A SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

THAT the affairs of the Company be wound-up 

and that the Company be voluntarily liquidated 

and that Robert DeBenedetto of SFJ 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 3618 Pontina CT, 

Pleasanton, CA 94566, United States of America 

be and is hereby appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

for such purposes and that he shall have the power 

to act alone in the winding-up and liquidation. 

 Creditors of the company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 17 day of June 2019  

and to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law, or to be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before the debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 7 day of May 2019 

ROBERT DEBENEDETTO 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name:  Kevin Butler 

Telephone: (345) 814 7374 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 2681 

Grand Cayman KY1-1111 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

Attention: Kevin Butler 

POLLEN FUND LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

Registration No. 291149 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on the 8 day of May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed as a written resolution dated 8  

 

 

May 2019 by the sole voting shareholder of the 

Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that David 

Griffin and Andrew Morrison of FTI Consulting 

(Cayman) Ltd, Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, 

Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand Cayman 

KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, have been appointed 

as Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.  

Dated: 27 May 2019 

DAVID GRIFFIN 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator  

Address for Service: 

FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street 

Camana Bay 

PO Box 30613 

Grand Cayman KY1-1203 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: Felicia Connor 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: felicia.connor@fticonsulting.com  

ARPINUM LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

The Bvi Business Companies Act, 2004 

Notice of Liquidator’s Appointment 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

204(1)(a)(i) that Simon Filmer of Vistra 

Corporate Services Centre, Wickham’s Cay II, 

Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin 

Islands, has been appointed liquidator of the 

mailto:felicia.connor@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
681 

Company by a resolution of directors dated 29 

April 2019. 

Dated this 29 April 2019 

SIMON FILMER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

STAR HORIZON INTERNATIONAL 

LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

The Bvi Business Companies Act, 2004 

Notice of Liquidator’s Appointment 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

204(1)(a)(i) that Simon Filmer of Vistra 

Corporate Services Centre, Wickham’s Cay II, 

Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin 

Islands, has been appointed liquidator of the 

Company by a resolution of directors dated 29 

April 2019. 

Dated this 29 April 2019 
SIMON FILMER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

ADELFORD LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

The Bvi Business Companies Act, 2004 

Notice of Liquidator’s Appointment 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

204(1)(a)(i) that Simon Filmer of Vistra 

Corporate Services Centre, Wickham’s Cay II, 

Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin 

Islands, has been appointed liquidator of the 

Company by a resolution of directors dated 29 

April 2019. 

Dated this 29 April 2019 
SIMON FILMER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

TULLIUS LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

The Bvi Business Companies Act, 2004 

Notice of Liquidator’s Appointment 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

204(1)(a)(i) that Simon Filmer of Vistra 

Corporate Services Centre, Wickham’s Cay II, 

Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin 

Islands, has been appointed liquidator of the 

Company by a resolution of directors dated 29 

April 2019 

Dated this 29 April 2019 
SIMON FILMER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

BAGSFORD LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

The Bvi Business Companies Act, 2004 

Notice of Liquidator’s Appointment 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

204(1)(a)(i) that Simon Filmer of Vistra 

Corporate Services Centre, Wickham’s Cay II, 

Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin 

Islands, has been appointed liquidator of the 

Company by a resolution of directors dated 29 

April 2019. 

Dated this 29 April 2019 
SIMON FILMER 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

APOLLO ASIA SPRINT HOLDING 

COMPANY LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 317540 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 6 May 2019 by a special resolution 

passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 6 May 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
682 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

MICROSEMI CORP. – INTERNATIONAL 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 175842 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 3 May 2019 by a special resolution 

passed by written resolution of the sole member 

of the Company executed on 3 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that J. Eric 

Bjornholt of 2355 W. Chandler Blvd. Chandler, 

Arizona 85224, USA, has been appointed 

voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

J. ERIC BJORNHOLT 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

J. Eric Bjornholt 

Microchip Technology Inc. 

2355 W. Chandler Blvd. Chandler  

Arizona 85224  

USA  

Tel: +1 480 792 7804  

Email: eric.bjornholt@microchip.com  

 

 

 

 

MARQUEE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Revised) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No. 313486 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 29 April 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by way of written resolution of 

the shareholders of the Company entitled to 

receive notice of and to attend and vote at general 

meetings of the Company (in accordance with the 

Company's articles of association) on 12 April 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Maosen Yang of Room 2701, Unit 2, Building A, 

Langqinshuian, Daoli District, Haerbin 

Municipality, China has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

creditors of the Company which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of the 

publication of this notice, to send in their names 

and addresses and the particulars of their debts 

and claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In 

default thereof, they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved. 

Dated this 29 day of April 2019 

MAOSEN YANG 

In his capacity as  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact:  

Telephone: +65 98526768 

Carey Olsen 

PO Box 10008 

Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1001 

Cayman Islands  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:eric.bjornholt@microchip.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
683 

SKYBERG INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Pursuant To 

Section 123 (1) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Company was put 

into liquidation on the 10 May 2019 by a Special 

Resolution of the Company dated 10 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

Creditors of the above-named Company are 

required on or before 27 June  2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the liquidator of the said company, and if so 

required by notice in writing from the said 

liquidator, either by their attorneys-at-law or 

personally, to come in and prove the said debts or 

claims at such time and place as shall be specified 

in such notice or, in default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 10 day of May 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

EWELL OVERSEAS CORPORATION 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: CR-123480 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 9 day of 

May 2019, by written resolution of the 

shareholders executed on the 9 day of May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Paulo Henrique Zillo of Fazenda Santo Antonio - 

CX Postal 213 Tupa, Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil 

17600-970, has been appointed Voluntary 

Liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 9 day of May 2019 

EWELL OVERSEAS CORPORATION 

PAULO HENRIQUE ZILLO   

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

Fazenda Santo Antonio - CX Postal 213 Tupa  

Sao Paulo, SP  

Brazil 17600-970 

STANTON CORPORATION 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: CR-280802 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 9 day of 

May 2019, by written resolution of the 

shareholders executed on the 9 day of May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Sylvio 

Cesar Afonso of R Pintassilgo, 91, Apto 401, Sao 

Paulo, SP, 04514-030, Brazil, has been appointed 

Voluntary Liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 9 day of May 2019 

STANTON CORPORATION 

SYLVIO CESAR AFONSO   

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

R Pintassilgo, 91 

Apto 401 

Sao Paulo, SP, 04514-030  

Brazil 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
684 

SHANGHAI INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL 

MANAGEMENT (HOLDING) LIMITED 

(In Official Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Company Registration Number: 276155 

TAKE NOTICE that by order of the Grand Court 

made on 9 May 2019, Shanghai International 

Capital Management (Holding) Limited, 

registration number 276155, whose registered 

office is situated at FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd, 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO 

Box 30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman 

Islands, was ordered to be wound up in 

accordance with the Cayman Islands’ Companies 

Law (2018 Revision) (the “Companies Law”).  

 AND FUTHER TAKE NOTICE that Andrew 

Morrison of FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd, Suite 

3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO Box 

30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman 

Islands, and John Batchelor of FTI Consulting 

(Hong Kong) Ltd, Level 35, Oxford House, 

Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay Hong 

Kong, have been appointed as the Joint Official 

Liquidators of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law by sending their 

names, addresses and the particulars of their debts 

or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. If 

you would like to obtain a proof of debt form, 

please email tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com.  

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

ANDREW MORRISON 

Joint Official Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Tammea Ebanks 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com  

 

 

 

 

 

LITTLE BIRDS INVESTMENT LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: CR-131620 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 13 day 

of May 2019, by written resolution of the 

shareholders executed on the 13 day of May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Roberto Konder Bornhausen of R Tabapua 1554 

1501, Itaim Bibi, Sao Paulo, SP, 04533-005, 

Brazil, has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

 AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 13 day of May 2019 

LITTLE BIRDS INVESTMENT LTD. 

ROBERTO KONDER BORNHAUSEN   

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

R Tabapua 1554 1501, Itaim Bibi 

Sao Paulo, SP, 04533-005 

Brazil 

BUTTERFLY FINANCE CORP. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: CR-131619 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 13 day 

of May 2019, by written resolution of the 

shareholders executed on the 13 day of May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Roberto Konder Bornhausen of R Tabapua 1554 

1501, Itaim Bibi, Sao Paulo, SP, 04533-005, 

Brazil, has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

 AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

mailto:tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
685 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 13 day of May 2019 

BUTTERFLY FINANCE CORP. 

ROBERTO KONDER BORNHAUSEN   

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

R Tabapua 1554 1501, Itaim Bibi,  

Sao Paulo, SP, 04533-005,  

Brazil 

DAVENPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Registration No. CR-97255 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into voluntary liquidation on 10 

May 2019 by a special resolution passed by the 

shareholders of the Company by a written 

resolution executed on 10 May 2019 

AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that 

Wardour Management Services Limited was 

appointed Voluntary Liquidator of the Company 

for the purposes of the winding up and shall be 

entitled to remuneration in accordance with its 

published scale of fees from time to time in force 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors 

of the company are to prove their debts or claims 

on or before 10 June 2019 and to establish any 

title they may have under the Companies Law 

(Revised), or be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before the debts are proved or 

from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated: 14 May 2019 

CAROLINE RIOU 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Wardour Management Services Limited 

Tel: (345) 945-3301 

Fax: (345) 945-3302 

Address for Service: 

P O Box 10147 

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 

 

 

CLINTON LIGHTHOUSE EQUITY 

STRATEGIES MASTER FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 3 May 2019 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 3 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 27 June 2019 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended) or will be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 15 May 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  
DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

CLINTON LIGHTHOUSE EQUITY 

STRATEGIES FUND (OFFSHORE), LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 10 May 2019 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 10 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 27 June 2019 and to 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
686 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended) or will be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 15 May 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for Enquiries: 
Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  
DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

HCM CLINTON EQUITY STRATEGIES 

LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 10 May 2019 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 10 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 27 June 2019 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended) or will be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 15 May 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for Enquiries: 
Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

 

 

 

Address for Service:  
DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

IONE HIGH-TECH INVESTMENT 

HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED (卓智高科

技投资控股有限公司) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 304133 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 13 May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 13 May 

2019 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 Cayman Islands, has 

been appointed voluntary liquidator of the 

Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 27 May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Walkers Liquidations Limited  

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands   

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com 

 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
687 

MONTE ROSA LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the following special written 

resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary resolution 

(resolution 2) were passed by the shareholders of 

the above-mentioned company at an extraordinary 

general meeting on 15 May 2019:  

“THAT the company be placed in voluntary 

winding up; 

“THAT BARATERRE LIMITED be 

appointed as liquidator of the company.” 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are to provide their debts or 

claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof, they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objections to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 15 May 2019 

BARATERRE LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Baraterre Limited 

Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

Address for Service: 
Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

LIMESTONE CAPITAL INC. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

TAKE NOTICE that the following special written 

resolution (resolution 1) and ordinary resolution 

(resolution 2) were passed by the shareholders of 

the above-mentioned company at an extraordinary 

general meeting on 16 May 2019:  

“THAT the company be placed in voluntary 

winding up; 

“THAT BARATERRE LIMITED be 

appointed as liquidator of the company.” 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are to provide their debts or 

claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof, they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objections to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 16 May 2019 

BARATERRE LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Baraterre Limited 

Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

Address for Service: 
Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

SABRE GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No. 278068 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 29 April 2019 by a 

written special resolution of the sole shareholder.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Simon 

Conway and Jess Shakespeare of PwC Corporate 

Finance & Recovery (Cayman) Limited, P.O. Box 

258, 18 Forum Lane, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company. 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
688 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Creditors 

of the Company are to prove their debts or claims 

on or before 27 June 2019 and to establish any 

title they may have. 

Dated this 15 day of May 2019 

JESS SHAKESPEARE 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Name: Kadie Prospere 

Telephone: (345) 914 8745 

Facsimile: (345) 945 4237 

Address for Service:  
PO Box 258 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

FORUM ASIAN REALTY INCOME II GP 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 170550 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 9 May 2019 by a special resolution 

passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 9 May 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

FORTUNE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice Of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 203375 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 9 May 2019 by a special resolution 

passed by written resolution of all the 

shareholders of the Company executed on 9 May 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
689 

FDRCO LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 251831 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 30 April 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 30 

April2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

NEW MEDIA DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

SEZC LTD. 

Registration No. 235939 

NEW MEDIA PROGRAMMING 

Registration No. 233995 

(All in Official Liquidation) 

(Together “the Companies”) 

TAKE NOTICE that, by order of the Grand Court 

made on 15 May 2019, the Companies, whose 

registered offices are situated at FTI Consulting 

(Cayman) Ltd, Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, 

Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand Cayman 

KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, were ordered to be 

wound up in accordance with the Companies Law 

(2018 Revision) (“the Companies Law”).  

AND FUTHER TAKE NOTICE that David 

Griffin and Andrew Morrison of FTI Consulting 

(Cayman) Ltd., Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, 

Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand Cayman 

KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, have been appointed 

as the Joint Official Liquidators (“JOLs”) of the 

Companies. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Companies are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law by sending their 

names, addresses and the particulars of their debts 

or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution.  

Dated 27 May 2019 

ANDREW MORRISON 

Joint Official Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Anna Morel 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: anna.morel@fticonsulting.com  

OWS ABS FUND III, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Company No: OG-313108 

The following special resolution was passed by 

the sole shareholder of the above-named company 

on 17 May 2019: 

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that One William Street Capital Management, 

L.P. of 299 Park Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, 

NY 10171 be appointed as voluntary liquidator 

for the purpose of the winding up of the 

Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the publication 

of this notice, and to establish any title they may 

have under the Companies Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:anna.morel@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
690 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 17 May 2019 

ONE WILLIAM STREET CAPITAL 

MANAGEMENT, L.P. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Name: Jody Powery-Gilbert 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for Service: 
c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

ASIA LANDMARK SPECIAL FUND LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 293411 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 15 May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of all the 

shareholders of the Company executed on 15 May 

2019  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 Cayman Islands, has 

been appointed voluntary liquidator of the 

Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 27 May 2019  

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Walkers Liquidations Limited  

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands   

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

DIRECT LENDING INCOME FEEDER 

FUND, LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding up And Notice 

for Creditors to Claim 

C/R # 312401 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was placed 

into Voluntary Liquidation by a written resolution 

passed by the sole shareholder of the Company on 

14 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Christopher D. Johnson of Chris Johnson 

Associates Ltd, PO Box 2499, 80 Shedden Road, 

Elizabethan Square, George Town, Grand 

Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands and Bradley 

D. Sharp of Development Specialists Inc., Wells 

Fargo Center, 333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 

4100, Los Angeles, CA 90071,have been 

appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the 

Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

Creditors of the company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision), or to 

be excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 17 day of May 2019 

CHRISTOPHER D. JOHNSON 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Tanya Armstrong 

Telephone: +1 (345) 946-0820 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 946-0864 

Address for Service: 
PO Box 2499  

Grand Cayman, KY1-1104 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
691 

Cayman Islands 

POINT72 GDF, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 81379 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 15 May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 15 

May2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Point72 Asset Management, L.P. of 72 Cummings 

Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, United 

States of America, has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

POINT72 ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.P. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Jason Colombo 

72 Cummings Point Road  

Stamford  

Connecticut 06902  

United States of America  

Tel: +1 203 890 2000 

Email: Jason.Colombo@Point72.com  

PANAGORA DIVERSIFIED ARBITRAGE 

OFF-SHORE FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 27198 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 10 May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 10 May 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

SAHAS MASTER (CAYMAN) SPC 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 319917 

Companies Law (Revised) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on 3 May 2019 

by a special resolution passed as a written 

resolution by the sole shareholder of the Company 

on 3 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that T2AM, 

LLC of 13323 West Washington Boulevard, Suite 

300 Los Angeles, California 90066 United States 

of America has been appointed as Voluntary 

Liquidator of the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are required within 

21 days of the publication of this notice to send in 

their names and addresses and the particulars of 

mailto:Jason.Colombo@Point72.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
692 

their debts and claims and the names and 

addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the 

undersigned.  In default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated: 3 May 2019 

T2AM, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Name: Rishi K Narang 

Tel: +13105748610  

Email: rkn@t2am.com  

Address for Service: 
T2AM, LLC 

13323 West Washington Boulevard 

Suite 300 Los Angeles, California 90066 

United States of America 

SAHAS PARTNERS LTD. 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 319906 

Companies Law (Revised) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above named Company 

was put into voluntary liquidation on 3 May 2019 

by a special resolution passed as a written 

resolution by the sole shareholder of the Company 

on 3 May 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that T2AM, 

LLC of 13323 West Washington Boulevard, Suite 

300 Los Angeles, California 90066 United States 

of America has been appointed as Voluntary 

Liquidator of the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are required within 

21 days of the publication of this notice to send in 

their names and addresses and the particulars of 

their debts and claims and the names and 

addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the 

undersigned.  In default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated:  3 May 2019 

T2AM, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Name: Rishi K Narang 

Tel: +13105748610  

Email: rkn@t2am.com  

 

 

Address for Service: 
T2AM, LLC 

13323 West Washington Boulevard 

Suite 300 Los Angeles, California 90066 

United States of America 

CARLYLE SCOPEL SENIOR LOAN 

PARTNERS GP, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 283761 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 15 May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 15 May 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com 

 

 

mailto:rkn@t2am.com
mailto:rkn@t2am.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
693 

  

AL AZIZIYAH LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 295663 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 16 May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 16 May 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Jaime 

Patricio Herrera-Malden of Hapag-Lloyd 

Building, 27th St. Deira, Dubai, P.O. Box 55586 

Dubai-United Arab Emirates, has been appointed 

voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

JAIME PATRICIO HERRERA-MALDEN 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Jaime Patricio Herrera-Malden 

Hapag-Lloyd Building  

27th St. Deira  

Dubai  

P.O. Box 55586  

Dubai-United Arab Emirates 

Tel: +971 4 2041601 

Email: Jaime.Herrera@hlag.com  

A-INDUSTRIAL MX HOLDINGS 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No: 286881 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 17 May 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 17 May 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Jaime.Herrera@hlag.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
694 

Notices of Final Meeting of Shareholders
 

SFJ PHARMA II SPC LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

the final general meeting of this Company will be 

held at the registered office of the Company on 18 

day of June 2019 at 9:00 a.m.  

Business: 

1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 18 day of June 2019. 

2.   To authorise the Liquidators to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 7 day of May 2019 

ROBERT DEBENEDETTO 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name:  Kevin Butler 

Telephone: (345) 814 7374 

Facsimile: (345) 945 3902 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 2681 

Grand Cayman KY1-1111 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

Attention: Kevin Butler 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL OFFSHORE 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: CR 155900 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised) the final meeting of the sole 

shareholder of this company will be held at the 

offices of Ogier, Attorneys, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9009 Cayman 

Islands, on Tuesday 18th June 2019 at 10:00AM. 

 

 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 18 June 2019. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of five years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 8 May 2019 

OGIER GLOBAL LIQUIDATOR (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 9877 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL MASTER 

FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: CR 155878 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised) the final meeting of the sole 

shareholder of this company will be held at the 

offices of Ogier, Attorneys, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman 

Islands, on Tuesday, 18 June 2019 at 10:05AM. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 18 June 2019. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of five years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
695 

Date: 8 May 2019 

OGIER GLOBAL LIQUIDATOR (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 9877 

APOLLO ASIA SPRINT HOLDING 

COMPANY LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 317540 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited, Cayman Corporate 

Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands on 20 June 

2019 at 10:00am. 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

SKYBERG INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Notice Pursuant To Section 127 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Company will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 28 June 2019 for 

the purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 10 day of June 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

EWELL OVERSEAS CORPORATION 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the shareholder 

of the Company will be held at the registered 

office of the Company on the 18 day of June 2019 

at 10 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on the 18 day of June 2019. 

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of seven 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 9 day of May 2019 

EWELL OVERSEAS CORPORATION 

PAULO HENRIQUE ZILLO   

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
696 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

Fazenda Santo Antonio - CX Postal 213 

Tupa  

Sao Paulo, SP  

Brazil 17600-970 

STANTON CORPORATION 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the shareholder 

of the Company will be held at the registered 

office of the Company on the 18 day of June 2019 

at 10 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on the 18 day of June 2019. 

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of seven 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 9 day of May 2019 

STANTON CORPORATION 

SYLVIO CESAR AFONSO   

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidators: 

R Pintassilgo, 91 

Apto 401 

Sao Paulo, SP, 04514-030 

Brazil 

LITTLE BIRDS INVESTMENT LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the shareholder 

of the Company will be held at the registered 

office of the Company on the 18 day of June 2019 

at 10 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on the 18 day of June 2019 

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of seven 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 13 day of June 2019 

LITTLE BIRDS INVESTMENT LTD. 

ROBERTO KONDER BORNHAUSEN   

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

R Tabapua 1554 1501,  

Itaim Bibi, Sao Paulo, SP, 04533-005  

Brazil 

BUTTERFLY FINANCE CORP. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the shareholder 

of the Company will be held at the registered 

office of the Company on the 18 day of June 2019 

at 10 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on the 18 day of June 2019 

2. To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of seven 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 13 day of June 2019 

BUTTERFLY FINANCE CORP. 

ROBERTO KONDER BORNHAUSEN   

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

R Tabapua 1554 1501,  

Itaim Bibi, Sao Paulo, SP, 04533-005 

Brazil 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
697 

GOTTEX/NOMURA MARKET NEUTRAL 

FUND (USD) LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

 (“Company”) 

Registration No. 169945 

Pursuant to Section 127(2) of the Companies Law 

(2018 revision) and Order 13, rule 11 of the 

Companies Winding Up Rules, 2018, the Final 

General Meeting of the Sole Member of the 

Company will be held at the offices of Borrelli 

Walsh (Cayman) Limited, Strathvale House, 3rd 

Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, on 18 

June 2019 at 10:00 a.m. (Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 
1. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators’ 

final report and account of the winding up and 

any explanation thereof; 

2. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators’ 

remuneration; 

3. To authorised the Joint Voluntary Liquidators 

to retain the records of the Company for a period 

of five years from the dissolution of the 

Company, after which they may be destroyed; and 

Any other business. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  Proxy forms are available 

from the Joint Voluntary Liquidators’ office. 

If the member wishes to attend by teleconference, 

dial in details are available on request. 

Dated this 17 day of May 2019 

LUKE ALMOND 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Robert Shifman 

Tel +1 (345) 743 8800 

Fax +1 (345) 743 8801 

rsh@borrelliwalsh.com  

Address for Service: 
Strathvale House, 3rd Floor 

90 South Church Street 

Grand Cayman, KY1-1204 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

CLINTON LIGHTHOUSE EQUITY 

STRATEGIES MASTER FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 12 July 

2019 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 12 July 2019. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the company for a period of six years from the 

dissolution of the company after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 15 May 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  
DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor, 

P.O. Box 1344, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

CLINTON LIGHTHOUSE EQUITY 

STRATEGIES FUND (OFFSHORE), LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 12 July 

2019 at 4:00pm. 

 

mailto:rsh@borrelliwalsh.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
698 

Business: 
1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 12 July 2019. 

2.  To authorise the Liquidator to retain the 

records of the company for a period of six years 

from the dissolution of the company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 15 May 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  
DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

HCM CLINTON EQUITY STRATEGIES 

LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final general meeting of this 

Company will be held at the offices of DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 12 July 

2019 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 
1.  To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 12 July 2019. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the company for a period of six years from the 

dissolution of the company after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 15 May 2019 

DMS CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  
DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

IONE HIGH-TECH INVESTMENT 

HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED (卓智高科

技投资控股有限公司) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 304133 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final 

meeting of the shareholder of the Company will 

be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations 

Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre 27 Hospital 

Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 18 June 2019 at 10.00 am 

(Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 May 2019  

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
699 

Contact: 

Walkers Liquidations Limited  

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

MONTE ROSA LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law, that the 

extraordinary final meeting of the shareholders of 

the above company will be held on the 1 July 

2019.  

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of 

the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the 

report of the liquidator, showing the manner in 

which the winding-up of the company has been 

conducted, the property of the company 

distributed and the debts and obligations of the 

company discharged and giving any explanation 

thereof. 

Dated this 15 May 2019 

BARATERRE LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Baraterre Limited 

Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

Address for Service: 
Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

LIMESTONE CAPITAL INC. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law, that the 

extraordinary final meeting of the shareholders of 

the above company will be held on the 1st July 

2019.  

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of 

the sole shareholder is to have laid before him the 

report of the liquidator, showing the manner in 

which the winding-up of the company has been 

conducted, the property of the company 

distributed and the debts and obligations of the 

company discharged and giving any explanation 

thereof. 

Dated this 16 May 2019 

BARATERRE LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Baraterre Limited 

Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

Address for Service: 
Shirley and Charlotte Streets 

P.O. Box N-4899 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Baraterre Limited  

Telephone: 1 242 356 1341 

Facsimile: 1 242 356 1381 

TRAVELODGE HOLDINGS LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (2018 

Revision), that the final meeting of the Company 

will be held on 20 June 2019 at 5:00pm (Cayman 

Islands time).   

Business: 
1. To approve the Joint Voluntary Liquidators' 

final report and account showing how the winding 

up has been conducted, how property of the 

Company has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the Joint 

Voluntary Liquidators thereof. 

2. To authorize the Joint Voluntary Liquidators 

to retain the records of the Company for a period 

of five years from the dissolution of the 

Company, after which they may be destroyed.  

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
700 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not 

be a shareholder.   

Dated: 27 May 2019 

KEIRAN HUTCHISON 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquires: 

Sebastian Burcombe 

Email: seb.burcombe@ky.ey.com  

Telephone: (345) 949 8444  

Address for Service:  
EY Cayman Ltd, 62 Forum Lane, Camana Bay, 

P.O. Box 510, Grand Cayman, KY1-1106 

DAVENPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Registration No.CR-97255 

Pursuant to section 127(2) of the Companies Law 

(Revised) the final meeting of the above-named 

company will be held at the registered office of 

the Company on 3 July, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

Business: 
1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on 3 July 2019. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the company for a period of five years from the 

dissolution of the company, after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 16th May 2019 

CAROLINE RIOU 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Wardour Management Services Limited 

Tel: (345) 945-3301 

Fax: (345) 945-3302 

Address for Service: 
P O Box 10147 

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 

 

 

 

FORUM ASIAN REALTY INCOME II GP 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 170550 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, 

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 20 June 2019 at 10:10am. 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

FORTUNE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 203375 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

mailto:seb.burcombe@ky.ey.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
701 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited, Cayman Corporate 

Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands on 20 June 

2019 at 10:20am. 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

FDRCO LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 251831 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, 

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 20 June 2019 at 10:30am. 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

SOLARIS ASSETS LTD 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Notice of Final Meeting of Shareholders 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 

127(2) of the Companies Law (as amended) that 

the final meeting of shareholders of the Company 

will be held at the offices of its liquidator, 

Mourant Liquidators (Cayman) Limited, 94 

Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, 

Cayman Islands on 18 June 2019 at 11:00 a.m. to 

consider the following matters:  

1. The final accounts and final report of the 

Company showing the manner in which the 

winding up of the Company has been conducted 

by the liquidator and any property of the 

Company disposed of; 

2. The rate at which the liquidator's remuneration 

was calculated and particulars of the work done; 

3. The hearing of any explanation that may be 

given by the liquidator in respect of the winding 

up of the Company; and 

4. The manner in which the books, accounts and 

records of the Company and of the liquidator 

should be maintained and subsequently disposed. 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
702 

NOTE: Any member unable to attend may 

appoint one or more proxies to attend the final 

meeting of shareholders of the Company and vote 

instead of him by obtaining a Form of Proxy from 

the Liquidator and completing, signing and 

returning same before the start of the meeting.  A 

proxy need not be a member or creditor of the 

Company. 

Dated: 16 May 2019 

PETER GOULDEN 

Authorised Signatory 

MOURANT LIQUIDATORS (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED 

The address of the Liquidator is: 

Mourant Liquidators (Cayman) Limited 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

P.O. Box 1348  

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

OWS ABS FUND III, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: OG-313108 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised) the final meeting of the sole 

shareholder of this company will be held at the 

offices of Ogier, Attorneys, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman 

Islands, on 20 June 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

Business: 
1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding-up on 20 June 2019. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

company to retain the records of the company for 

a period of five years from the dissolution of the 

company, after which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 17 May 2019 

ONE WILLIAM STREET CAPITAL 

MANAGEMENT, L.P. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Name: Jody Powery-Gilbert 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 9877 

ASIA LANDMARK SPECIAL FUND LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 293411 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final 

meeting of the shareholder of the Company will 

be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations 

Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre 27 Hospital 

Road, George Town,, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 18 June 2019 at 10.00 am 

(Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Walkers Liquidations Limited  

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands   

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

 

 

 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
703 

POINT72 GDF, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 81379 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 72 

Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 

06902, United States of America on 20 June 2019 

at 10:00am. 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

POINT72 ASSET MANAGEMENT, L.P. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Jason Colombo 

72 Cummings Point Road 

Stamford 

Connecticut 06902 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 203 890 2000 

Email: Jason.Colombo@Point72.com  

PANAGORA DIVERSIFIED ARBITRAGE 

OFF-SHORE FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 27198 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final 

meeting of the shareholders of the Company will 

be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations 

Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital 

Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 20 June 2019 at 10.50am 

(Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

SAHAS MASTER (CAYMAN) SPC 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Companies Law (Revised) 

Registration No: 319917 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2016 Revision), the final general meeting of the 

Company will be held at the offices of T2AM, 

LLC at 13323 West Washington Boulevard, Suite 

300 Los Angeles, California 90066 United States 

of America on 18 June 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

Business: 
1. To lay accounts and the voluntary liquidator’s 

report before the meeting, showing how the 

winding up has been conducted and how the 

assets have been disposed of, as final winding up 

on 18 June 2019. 

mailto:Jason.Colombo@Point72.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
704 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of five 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated:  3 May 2019 

T2AM, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Name: Rishi K Narang 

Tel: +13105748610  

Email: rkn@t2am.com  

Address for Service: 
T2AM, LLC 13323 West Washington Boulevard 

Suite 300 Los Angeles, California 90066  

United States of America  

SAHAS PARTNERS LTD. 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 319906 

Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2016 Revision), the final general meeting of the 

Company will be held at the offices of T2AM, 

LLC at 13323 West Washington Boulevard, Suite 

300 Los Angeles, California 90066 United States 

of America on 18 June 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

Business: 
1. To lay accounts and the voluntary liquidator’s 

report before the meeting, showing how the 

winding up has been conducted and how the 

assets have been disposed of, as final winding up 

on 18 June 2019. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of five 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated:  3 May 2019 

T2AM, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

Contact for Enquiries: 
Name: Rishi K Narang 

Tel: +13105748610  

Email: rkn@t2am.com  

Address for Service: 
T2AM, LLC 

13323 West Washington Boulevard 

Suite 300 Los Angeles, California 90066 

United States of America 

CARLYLE SCOPEL SENIOR LOAN 

PARTNERS GP, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 283761 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited, Cayman Corporate 

Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands on 20 June 

2019 at 11:00am. 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:rkn@t2am.com
mailto:rkn@t2am.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
705 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

AL AZIZIYAH LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 295663 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of Hapag-

Lloyd Building, 27th St. Deira, Dubai, P.O. Box 

55586 Dubai-United Arab Emirates on 20 June 

2019 at 10:00am. 

Business: 
1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 
JAIME PATRICIO HERRERA MALDEN 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Jaime Patricio Herrera-Malden 

Hapag-Lloyd Building 

27th St. Deira 

Dubai 

P.O. Box 55586 Dubai-United Arab Emirates. 

Tel: +971 4 2041601 

Email: Jaime.Herrera@hlag.com  

 

A-INDUSTRIAL MX HOLDINGS 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: 286881 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited, Cayman Corporate 

Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands on 20 June 

2019 at 11:10am. 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 27 day of May 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Peter Kendall 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

 

 

 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:Jaime.Herrera@hlag.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
706 

Partnership Notices 

 

NORTHGATE AGGREGATOR L.P. 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The "Exempted Limited Partnership") 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Notice to Creditors from General 

Partner/Liquidator 

Registration No. 85252 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2018 Revision) that the winding 

up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on 7 May  2019 in 

accordance with the terms of the partnership 

agreement dated 18 April 2016 (the "Partnership 

Agreement").  

Northgate Aggregator GP Limited in its 

capacity as general partner shall wind up the 

Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with 

the terms of the Partnership Agreement. 

The creditors of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership are required on or before 24 June 

2019 to send in their names and addresses and the 

particulars of their debts or claims to Northgate 

Aggregator GP Limited or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved.  

Date: 9 May 2019 

WILLIAM J. JANETSCHEK 

Director 

For and on behalf of  

Northgate Aggregator GP Limited 

Address for Service: 

c/o Maples and Calder 

Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman, KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ARC (CAYMAN) REAL ESTATE INCOME 

FUND L.P. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Partnership”) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Registration No:  40983 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 36 of the Exempted Limited Partnership 

Law (the “ELP Law”) that the voluntary winding 

up of the Partnership commenced on April 30, 

2019 in accordance with the terms of the 

Amended and Restated Exempted Limited 

Partnership Agreement dated July 1, 2010 (the 

“Partnership Agreement”). 

AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, ARC 

Management Limited of Century Yard, Cricket 

Square, P.O. Box 1111, Grand Cayman KY1-

1102, Cayman Islands, in its capacity as General 

Partner of the Partnership is appointed to wind up 

the Partnership in accordance with the terms of 

the Partnership Agreement and the ELP Law. 

 The creditors of the Partnership are required, 

within 21 days of the date of this Notice, to send 

in their names and addresses and the particulars of 

their debts or claims to the General Partner at the 

address below or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

The final meeting of this limited partnership 

will be held at the registered office of the general 

partner, on July 1, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on July 1, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

2. To authorise the liquidator to retain the records 

of the limited partnership for a minimum of six 

years from the dissolution of the limited 

partnership, after which they may be destroyed. 

Dated this 16 May 2019 

ARC MANAGEMENT LIMITED, 

General Partner of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
707 

The address for service on the General Partner 

is: 

c/o Paget-Brown Trust Company Ltd. 

Century Yard, Cricket Square 

PO Box 1111 

Grand Cayman KY1-1102 

Cayman Islands 

HIGHLAND CLO MANAGEMENT 

HOLDINGS, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The "Exempted Limited Partnership") 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Notice to Creditors from General 

Partner/Liquidator 

Registration No: 93086 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership Law (2018 Revision) that the winding 

up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited 

Partnership commenced on the date hereof in 

accordance with the terms of the first amended 

and restated exempted limited partnership 

agreement of the Partnership dated 15 November 

2017 (the "Partnership Agreement).  

Highland CLO Management GP, LLC in its 

capacity as general partner shall wind up the 

Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with 

the terms of the Partnership Agreement.  The 

creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are 

required on or before 20 June 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and the particulars of 

their debts or claims to Highland CLO 

Management GP, LLC or in default thereof they 

will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts are proved.  

Date: 17 May 2019 

For and on behalf of  

HIGHLAND CLO MANAGEMENT GP, LLC  

Address for Service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

NANODIMENSION LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP 

The Exempted Limited Partnerships Law 

(2018 Revision) 

(The ELP Law”) 

(In Winding Up) 

(The “Partnership”) 

Registration No: CR-16548 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies 

Law of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as 

applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) 

of the ELP Law NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 

AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on November 16, 2018 in 

accordance with the Limited Partnership 

Agreement dated 15 November, 2005 (as 

amended from time to time). 

TAKE NOTICE THAT Nanodimension 

Management Limited (General Partner of the 

Partnership) of Governors Square Unit 3-213, 

P.O. Box 326, Grand Cayman KY1-1302, 

Cayman Islands, has been appointed the voluntary 

liquidator of the Partnership. 

Dated: 4 day of December, 2018 

NANODIMENSION MANAGEMENT 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Jonathan Nicholson 

Telephone: (345) 516-0210 

The address of the liquidator is: 

Governors Square Unit 3-213 

P.O. Box 326 

Grand Cayman KY1-1302 

Cayman Islands 

CANTILEVER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

The Exempted Limited Partnerships Law 

(2018 Revision) 

(The ELP Law”) 

(In Winding Up) 

(The “Partnership”) 

Registration No: CR-16964 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies 

Law of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as 

applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) 

of the ELP Law NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 

AS FOLLOWS: 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
708 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on November 16, 2018 in 

accordance with the Limited Partnership 

Agreement dated 15 November, 2005 (as 

amended from time to time). 

TAKE NOTICE THAT Nanodimension 

Management Limited (General Partner of the 

Partnership) of Governors Square Unit 3-213, 

P.O. Box 326, Grand Cayman KY1-1302, 

Cayman Islands, has been appointed the voluntary 

liquidator of the Partnership. 

Dated: 4 day of December, 2018 

NANODIMENSION MANAGEMENT 

LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Jonathan Nicholson 

Telephone: (345) 516-0210 

The address of the liquidator is: 

Governors Square Unit 3-213 

P.O. Box 326 

Grand Cayman KY1-1302 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
709 

Grand Courts Notices 
 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERIVCES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO: FSD 82 OF 2019 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2018 REVISION) 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF USFC ADVISORS LLC 

ORDER 

UPON READING the Originating Application dated 2 May 2019 and supporting First Affidavit of David 

Gunderson, sworn on 25 April 2019 

 

IT IS ORDERED THAT: 

1. USFC Advisor LLC (Registration Number 296750) shall be restored to the Register of Companies upon; 

a) Paying to the Registrar of Companies of the sum of CI$6,233.31 in respect of the reinstatement fee, 

outstanding annual return fees and penalties; and 

b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a Notice that its registered office shall henceforth be at 

Walkers Corporate Limited, Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands. 

2. Notice of this order shall be published in the Gazette. 

Dated this 6 day of May 2019 

Field this 8 day of May 2019 

JB SIMPSON 

Registrar of the Financial Services Division 

This Order was filed by Walkers; Attorneys-at-Law for the Applicant, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9001, Cayman Islands, whose address for services is that of their said Attorneys-at-Law. 

 

Notice of Special Strike 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 236 (3) Companies Law (2018 Revision) whereby the following 

companies have been struck by way of merger from the Register of Companies on the following effective 

date. 

VBH INSURANCE CO. LTD. 

Effective 

1 May 2019 

IVY ACQUISITION CORPORATION 

Effective 

27 March 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
710 

Demand Notices 
 

TO EFFIE ETHEL MITCHELL-JOHONSON AND ALFREDO JOHONSON CELESTINE OF 

PO BOX 31939, GRAND CAYMAN KY1-1208, CAYMAN ISLANDS 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2018) REVISION 

 

This Notice is issued on behalf of JN Cayman formerly known as National Building Society (“the Bank”) in 

connection with a Loan Agreement dated 22 June 2011 (“the Loan”). 

The Loan is secured by a Charge against Registration Section West Bay North West, Block 1D Parcel 58 

registered on 14 July 2011 owned jointly and a collateral charge against Registration Section West Bay North 

West, Block 4D, Parcel 277 registered on 14 July 2011 (as varied) owned solely by Effie Ethel Mitchell-

Johonson.  

 

Payment Default 

 

The Loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment of the monthly liabilities as set out in the 

Loan Agreement. 

 

As at 8 May 2019, the outstanding balance of the Loan was US$567,502.16 inclusive of interest and late fees 

which continue to accrue at a rate of US$92.92 per diem. As at 8 May 2019, the arrears were US$130,641.25. 

This Notice is a formal demand for payment of the outstanding balance secured by the Charges. You are 

required to make payment of all monies due, failing which, the Bank will be entitled to take steps to recover 

the indebtedness, including, but not limited to, seeking to sell the Property.  

HSM CHAMBERS 

 

TO EFFIE ETHEL MITCHELL- JOHONSON AND ALFREDO JOHONSON CELESTINE OF 

PO BOX 31939, GRAND CAYMAN KY1-1208, CAYMAN ISLANDS 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72 OF THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2018) REVISION 

 

This Notice is issued on behalf of JN Cayman formerly known as National Building Society (“the Bank”) in 

connection with a Loan Agreement dated 22 June 2011 (“the Loan”). 

 

The Loan is secured by a Charge against Registration Section West Bay North West, Block 1D Parcel 58 

registered on 14 July 2011owned jointly and a collateral charge against Registration Section West Bay North 

West, Block 4D, Parcel 277 registered on 14 July 2011 (as varied) owned solely by Effie Ethel Mitchell-

Johonson. 

 

Payment Default 

 

The Loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment of the monthly liabilities as set out in the 

Loan Agreement. 

 

As at 8 May 2019 the arrears were US$130,641.25. Interest continues to accrue at a rate of US$92.92 per 

diem. 

 

This Notice is a formal demand for payment of the arrears which requires you to make payment of 

US$130,641.25.  If full payment of the arrears is not received within three months of the date of publication of 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
711 

the third notice, the Bank will be entitled to take steps to recover the indebtedness, including, but not limited 

to, seeking to sell the Property.  

HSM CHAMBERS 

 

 

TO EFFIE ETHEL MITCHELL-JOHONSON AND ALFREDO JOHONSON CELESTINE OF 

PO BOX 31939, GRAND CAYMAN KY1-1208, CAYMAN ISLANDS 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2018) REVISION 

 

This Notice is issued on behalf of JN Cayman formerly known as National Building Society (“the Bank”) in 

connection with a Loan Agreement dated 30 September 2011 (“the Loan”). 

The Loan is secured by a Second Charge against Registration Section West Bay North West, Block 1D Parcel 

58 registered on 10 October 2011 (as varied) (“the Property”). 

 

Payment Default 

 

The Loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment of the monthly liabilities as set out in the 

Loan Agreement. 

 

As at 8 May 2019, the outstanding balance of the Loan was US$21,386.19 inclusive of interest and late fees 

which continue to accrue at a rate of US$3.46 per diem. As at 8 May 2019, the arrears were US$10,413.32. 

This Notice is a formal demand for payment of the outstanding balance secured by the Charges. You are 

required to make payment of all monies due, failing which, the Bank will be entitled to take steps to recover 

the indebtedness, including, but not limited to, seeking to sell the Property.  

HSM CHAMBERS 

 

TO EFFIE ETHEL MITCHELL-JOHONSON AND ALFREDO JOHONSON CELESTINE OF 

PO BOX 31939, GRAND CAYMAN KY1-1208, CAYMAN ISLANDS 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72 OF THE REGISTERED LAND LAW (2018) REVISION 

 

This Notice is issued on behalf of JN Cayman formerly known as National Building Society (“the Bank”) in 

connection with a Loan Agreement dated 30 September 2011 (“the Loan”). 

 

The Loan is secured by a Second Charge against Registration Section West Bay North West, Block 1D Parcel 

58 registered on 10 October 2011 (as varied) (“the Property”). 

 

Payment Default 

 

The Loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment of the monthly liabilities as set out in the 

Loan Agreement. 

 

As at 8 May 2019 the arrears were US$10,413.32. Interest continues to accrue at a rate of US$3.46. 

This Notice is a formal demand for payment of the arrears which requires you to make payment of 

US$10,413.32.  If full payment of the arrears is not received within three months of the date of publication of 

the third notice, the Bank will be entitled to take steps to recover the indebtedness, including, but not limited 

to, seeking to sell the Property.  

HSM CHAMBERS 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
712 

LATINA ANN MARIE YOUNG 

MORTGAGE CONTRACT NUMBER 179495 

REGISTRATION SECTION SAVANNAH, BLOCK 28D, PARCEL 282 

 

We act for Scotiabank & Trust (Cayman) Ltd (“the Bank”) which is the holder of a registered Charge (“the 

Charge”) over the property known as Registration Section Savannah, Block 28D, Parcel 282 (“the Property”).  

We are instructed that you are, and have been for a period in excess of one month, in default of payment of the 

monthly sum due under the terms of the Charge.  The value of the monthly instalments outstanding to date is 

CI$5,201.92 (“the Arrears”). By this letter we give you Notice to pay the Arrears immediately.  

 

The total amount outstanding under the Charge is CI$200,595.72 and interest is accruing at a daily rate of 

CI$24.45.  We also hereby give you formal Notice of demand for the immediate payment of the total amount 

outstanding under the Charge together with accrued interest to the date of payment. 

 

Failure to comply with this Notice of demand will entitle the Bank, at its option, to exercise its rights under the 

Charge and the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision) and by this letter we put you on notice that if full 

payment of the arrears is not received within seven days of the date of service of this letter, the property will 

be advertised for sale on the Cayman Islands’ Multiple Listing System and may be sold (no sooner than three 

months from the date of this Notice) without further notice to you. 

CAMPBELLS 

 

Certificate of Merger Notices 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2010 Revision) of the Merger of 

HUALE ACOUSTICS CORPORATION (a company incorporated in State of Nevada) into HUALE 

ACOUSTICS LIMITED 

Effective 7 May 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2010 Revision) of the Merger of 

ARIEL SANDS OPERATIONS, LLC (a company incorporated in State of Delaware) into GEKKO 

LIMITED LLC 

Effective 3 May 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2010 Revision) of the Merger of 

CLEARWATER CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC (a company incorporated in State of Delaware) into 

FIERA CAPITAL (ASIA) INC. 

Effective 7 May 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) of the Merger of 

HMS-ORIX HOLDINGS I LLC (a company incorporated in State of Delaware) into MARINER CLO 

7, LTD. 

Effective 8 May 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) of the Merger of 

VBH INSURANCE CO. LTD. into NUVANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD. 

Effective 1 May 2019 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
713 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) of the Merger of 

IVY ACQUISITION CORPORATION into DMO SYSTEMS LIMITED 

Effective 27 March 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) of the Merger of 

ANTARCTICA SUBSIDIARY LTD. into ACTIVE-SEMI INTERNATIONAL, INC. 

Effective 6 May, 2019 

 

Transfer of Companies 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

COMIDA RAPIDA HOLDINGS CORP. 

Puerto Rico 

03 May 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

CESPM HOLDINGS LTD. 

Panama 

04 April 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

CESPM INTERNATIONAL, LTD. 

Panama 

05 April 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

LA COMPANIA DE ELECTRICIDAD DE SAN PEDRO DE MACORIS 

Panama 

05 April 2019 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Canada is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 01 May 2019. 

 

EDIRICH CORP INC. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Canada is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 01 May 2019: 

BAYRIDGE INVESTMENT INC. 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
714 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 02 

May 2019: 

GC ADVISORS HOLDINGS LIMITED 

 
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Canada is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 01 May 2019: 

EMSHIH OAK PARK INC. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Canada is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 01 May 2019. 

 

ITAFOS FARIM HOLDINGS 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 10 

May 2019: 

GREEN MOUNTAIN INVESTING INC. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 10 

May 2019: 

HSM INVESTMENT COMPANY ENTERPRISES INC. 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 10 

May 2019: 

PENFIELD INVESTMENT CORP. 

 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 10 

May 2019: 

TRANSCONTINENTAL EQUITIES (PTC) INC. 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

EENOVATE TECHNOLOGY, LTD. 

UNITED STATES 

16 May 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
715 

Regulatory Agency Notices 
 

SECTION 48 OF THE MONETARY AUTHORITY LAW (2016 REVISION) 

 

The Cayman Islands Monetary Authority has issued the following measure: 

o Regulatory Policy – Licensing Class C Insurance Companies 

 

The Regulatory Policy – Licensing Class C Insurance Companies is available on the Authority’s website at 

www.cima.ky. 

Dated: 17 May 2019 

JUSTINE PLENKIEWICZ 

Head of Policy and Development 

Cayman Islands Monetary Authority 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.cima.ky/


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
716 

GOVERNMENT 

Appointments 
 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

 

Pursuant to Section 112 (4) of the Customs and Border Control Law, 2018 the following person has been 

appointed as Secretary to the Refugee Protection Appeals Tribunal effective 27 May 2019 until 27 February 

2021:- 

Sheena Bush 

Made in Cabinet this 7 day of May 2019 

KIM BULLINGS  

Clerk of Cabinet 

 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

 

Pursuant to Section 17 (4) of the Immigration (Transition) Law, 2018 the following person has been appointed 

as Secretary to the Immigration Appeals Tribunal effective 27 May 2019:- 

Sheena Bush 

Made in Cabinet this 7 day of May 2019 

KIM BULLINGS  

Clerk of Cabinet 

 

Departmental Notices 
 

WAIVER OF CONSERVATION LICENCING  

REQUIREMENTS FOR SELECT GROUPS 

 

In accordance with the powers conferred by section 3(12) of the National Conservation Law, 2013, the 

National Conservation Council makes the following changes to the National Conservation Council (Licence 

and Permit) Directives, 2016.  

 

Insert at sections 6(2), 15(2), and 20(3), before sub-clause (a) the following new sub-clause (aa)  

(aa) is an active Police Officer, active permanent Department of Environment staff, active temporary 

Department of Environment staff, volunteer or intern, past Department of Environment staff known to the 

Department to still be of good character, active Conservation Warden; or if not 

 

JOHN BOTHWELL  

Manager, Legislation Implementation & Coordination Unit 

Secretary, National Conservation Council  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
717 

INTERIM DIRECTIVE BY THE NATIONAL CONSERVATION COUNCIL FOR THE 

PROTECTION OF AGALINIS KINGSII 

 

ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17 (7) OF THE NATIONAL CONSERVATION LAW 

(2013) 

 

Interim Protection Measures 

On the advice of the Director of the Department of Environment, and in consideration of the fact that there is 

an urgent need to immediately protect the portion of the population of this species occurring on property 

currently proposed for development, this Interim Directive therefore:  

(i)            identifies Critical Habitat for Agalinis kingsii as all sedge wetlands falling in Block 59A, parcel 

92, that contains the sedge species Cladium jamaicense (“Cutting Grass”) and as illustrated in 

figure 3; and  

(ii)           prohibits any disturbance of that critical habitat, or issuance of any permit or permission to 

disturb that Critical Habitat, or approval of any plan to do so, until such time as a Conservation 

Plan for Agalinis kingsii has been adopted under National Conservation Law section 17(6).  

 
Figure 3. Critical Habitat for Agalinis kingsii outlined in red, i.e., all sedge wetlands falling in Block 59A, 

Parcel 92, that contains the sedge species Cladium jamaicense. 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
718 

Probate and Administration 
 

Pursuant to rule 4, sub rule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following 

applications for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman 

Islands: 

 
Pursuant to rule 4, sub rule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following 

applications for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman 

Islands: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name of  Deceased 
Name of 

Applicant 

Date of  

Application 
Date of Death 

Estimated Value 

of Estate 

Derrington Bute  

(Bo) MILLER  

aka 

Bute Derrington  

Miller 

aka 

Derrington B.  

MILLER 

 

Justin D. MILLER 

aka 

Justin Derrington 

MILLER 

& 

Kimberley N. 

MILLER 

aka 

Kimberley Nicole 

MILLER-

OWENS 

31 January 2019 8 April  2018 

US$664,438.58 

& 

CI$111,332.00 

& 

Can$14,600.33 

     

DEVON O. GOW 

For Clerk of the Courts 

Name of Deceased 
Name of  

Applicant 

Date of 

Application 
Date of Death 

Estimated Value 

of Estate 

Kirby McConnell 

MILLER  

Aka 

Kirby M. MILLER 

aka 

Kirby MILLER 

Justin Derrington 

MILLER 

& 

Kimberley Nicole 

MILLER-

OWENS 

8 May 2019 27 March 2019 CI$290,000.00 

     

Arine Loretta EDEN 
James Andrew  

EDEN 
10 May 2019 17 January 2019 CI$50,000.00 

 

LORETTA L. RANKIN 

For Clerk of the Courts 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
719 

Publishing and Advertising Information 
 

Cancelled Notices: 
The deadline for cancelling notices is the same as for the deadline for submission of commercial sector 

notices. (See deadlines at back of Gazette).  

 

Availability: 

The Cayman Islands Gazette is available on subscription from the Gazette Office, Government Information 

Services, 2 Floor, Government Office Administration Building. Copies of back issues may be obtained from 

the Cayman Islands National Archive at the rate of 25 cents per page. 

 

Annual Subscription Rates: 

 Local: Gazettes only - CI$26.00 (US$31.72); Supplements only – CI$195.00 (US$237.80); Gazettes and 

Supplements - CI$221.00 (US$26 9.52). Subscriptions run twelve months from commencement date. 

Cheques should be made payable to the Cayman Islands Government and forwarded to the Gazette 

office.  

 Overseas: Effective 1 July 2004, subscription fees will include shipping and handling costs, as follows  

 Caribbean, US and Canada: Gazettes only - US$135.72; Supplements only – US$393.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements – US$ 477.52.  

 European and other countries: Gazettes only, $161.72; Supplements only, US$445.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements, $592.52. 

 Payment should be in the form of an international money order or banker’s draft. 

 

Additional Copies of Supplements: 

Additional copies of supplements may be obtained from the Cayman Islands Legislative Assembly (tel. 345-

949-4236; fax. 345-949-9514). Requests should be directed to the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, PO Box 

890, Grand Cayman KY1-1103. 

 

Extraordinary editions: 

Extraordinary editions are published in cases of special urgency, on payment of a fee of CI$150 per page, with 

a minimum fee of CI$600. Fees for extraordinary issues in excess of four pages will be assessed in multiples 

of four. 

 

Advertising Rates: 

Costs for insertions in the Gazette are assessed at the rate of 65 cents per word. Payment must accompany 

submissions. The Gazette Office recommends that text be submitted by email to caymangazette@gov.ky, 

followed by a printed hard copy.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
720 

2019 GAZETTE PUBLISHING DATES AND SUBMISSION DEADLINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gazette No. 
Government & Private Sector  

Deadline 12:00 pm 

Publication Date 

(Printer's Delivery Deadline 12:00 pm) 

12 Friday 31 May 2019 *Tuesday *11 June 2019 

13 Friday 14 June 2019 Monday 24 June 2019 

14 Friday 28 June 2019 Monday 8 July 2019 

15 Friday 12 July 2019 Monday 22 July 2019 

16 Friday 26 July 2019 Monday 5 August 2019 

17 Friday 9 August 2019 Monday 19 August 2019 

18 Friday 23 August 2019 Monday 2 September 2019 

19 Friday 6 September 2019 Monday 16 September 2019 

20 Friday 20 September 2019 Monday 30 September 2019 

21 Friday 4 October 2019 Monday 14 October 2019 

22 Friday 18 October 2019 Monday 28 October 2019 

23 Friday 1 November 2019 *Tuesday 12 November 2019 

24 Friday 15 November 2019 Monday 25 November 2019 

25 Friday 29 November 2019 Monday 9 December 2019 

26 Friday 13 December 2019 Monday 23 December 2019 

1/2020 *Wednesday 18 December 2019 Monday 6 January 2020 

* Submission deadlines/publication dates set to accommodate public holidays 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
721 

INDEX 
 

A 

ADELFORD LIMITED .................................................................................................................................. 681 

A-INDUSTRIAL MX HOLDINGS ........................................................................................................ 693, 705 

AL AZIZIYAH LIMITED ...................................................................................................................... 693, 705 

ANTARCTICA SUBSIDIARY LTD. into ACTIVE-SEMI INTERNATIONAL, INC. ................................ 713 

APOLLO ASIA SPRINT HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED ............................................................... 681, 695 

ARC (CAYMAN) REAL ESTATE INCOME FUND L.P. ............................................................................ 706 

ARIEL SANDS OPERATIONS, LLC (a company incorporated in State of Delaware) into GEKKO LIMITED 

LLC............................................................................................................................................................ 712 

ARPINUM LIMITED ..................................................................................................................................... 680 

ASIA LANDMARK SPECIAL FUND LTD .......................................................................................... 690, 702 

B 

BAGSFORD LIMITED .................................................................................................................................. 681 

BAYRIDGE INVESTMENT INC. ................................................................................................................. 713 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL MASTER FUND, LTD. ................................................................................. 694 

BRENNER WEST CAPITAL OFFSHORE FUND, LTD. ............................................................................. 694 

BUTTERFLY FINANCE CORP. ................................................................................................... 684, 685, 696 

C 

CANTILEVER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ................................................................................................... 707 

CARLYLE SCOPEL SENIOR LOAN PARTNERS GP, LTD. ............................................................. 692, 704 

CESPM HOLDINGS LTD.............................................................................................................................. 713 

CESPM INTERNATIONAL, LTD. ................................................................................................................ 713 

CLEARWATER CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC (a company incorporated in State of Delaware) into FIERA 

CAPITAL (ASIA) INC. ............................................................................................................................. 712 

CLINTON LIGHTHOUSE EQUITY STRATEGIES FUND (OFFSHORE), LTD. .............................. 685, 697 

CLINTON LIGHTHOUSE EQUITY STRATEGIES MASTER FUND LTD. ...................................... 685, 697 

COMIDA RAPIDA HOLDINGS CORP. ....................................................................................................... 713 

D 

DAVENPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED .................................................................................................. 685, 700 

DEVON O. GOW ........................................................................................................................................... 718 

DIRECT LENDING INCOME FEEDER FUND, LTD .................................................................................. 690 

E 

EDIRICH CORP INC. .................................................................................................................................... 713 

EENOVATE TECHNOLOGY, LTD. ............................................................................................................. 714 

EFFIE ETHEL MITCHELL- JOHONSON AND ALFREDO JOHONSON CELESTINE ............................ 710 

EFFIE ETHEL MITCHELL-JOHONSON AND ALFREDO JOHONSON CELESTINE..................... 710, 711 

EWELL OVERSEAS CORPORATION ................................................................................................ 683, 695 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
722 

F 

FDRCO LTD. ......................................................................................................................................... 689, 701 

FORTUNE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED ..................................................................................... 688, 700 

FORUM ASIAN REALTY INCOME II GP LIMITED ......................................................................... 688, 700 

G 

GREEN MOUNTAIN INVESTING INC. ...................................................................................................... 714 

H 

HCM CLINTON EQUITY STRATEGIES LTD. ................................................................................... 686, 698 

HIGHLAND CLO MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS, L.P. ............................................................................... 707 

HMS-ORIX HOLDINGS I LLC (a company incorporated in State of Delaware) into MARINER CLO 7, 

LTD. .......................................................................................................................................................... 712 

HSM INVESTMENT COMPANY ENTERPRISES INC. ............................................................................. 714 

HUALE ACOUSTICS CORPORATION (a company incorporated in State of Nevada) into HUALE 

ACOUSTICS LIMITED ............................................................................................................................ 712 

I 

INTERIM DIRECTIVE BY THE NATIONAL CONSERVATION COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF 

AGALINIS KINGSII ................................................................................................................................... 717 

IONE HIGH-TECH INVESTMENT HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED (卓智高科技投资控股有限公司)

 ........................................................................................................................................................... 686, 698 

IVY ACQUISITION CORPORATION .......................................................................................................... 709 

IVY ACQUISITION CORPORATION into DMO SYSTEMS LIMITED .................................................... 713 

K 

KIM BULLINGS ............................................................................................................................................ 716 

L 

LA COMPANIA DE ELECTRICIDAD DE SAN PEDRO DE MACORIS ................................................... 713 

LATINA ANN MARIE YOUNG ................................................................................................................... 712 

LIMESTONE CAPITAL INC. ............................................................................................................... 687, 699 

LITTLE BIRDS INVESTMENT LTD. .................................................................................................. 684, 696 

LORETTA L. RANKIN .................................................................................................................................. 718 

LUCKBOX LIMITED .................................................................................................................................... 714 

M 

MARQUEE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. .................................................................................................. 682 

MICROSEMI CORP. – INTERNATIONAL .................................................................................................. 682 

MONTE ROSA LIMITED ..................................................................................................................... 687, 699 

N 

NANODIMENSION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP .......................................................................................... 707 

NEW MEDIA DISTRIBUTION COMPANY SEZC LTD. ............................................................................ 689 

NEW MEDIA PROGRAMMING .................................................................................................................. 689 

NORTHGATE AGGREGATOR L.P. ............................................................................................................ 706 



 

Monday, 27 May 2019                                                                    Issue No.11/2019 

  
723 

O 

OWS ABS FUND III, LTD..................................................................................................................... 689, 702 

P 

PANAGORA DIVERSIFIED ARBITRAGE OFF-SHORE FUND, LTD.............................................. 691, 703 

PENFIELD INVESTMENT CORP. ............................................................................................................... 714 

POINT72 GDF, LTD. ............................................................................................................................. 691, 703 

POLLEN FUND LIMITED ............................................................................................................................ 680 

S 

SABRE GLOBAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND ............................................................................................... 687 

SAHAS MASTER (CAYMAN) SPC ..................................................................................................... 691, 703 

SAHAS PARTNERS LTD...................................................................................................................... 692, 704 

SECTION 48 OF THE MONETARY AUTHORITY LAW (2016 REVISION) ............................................ 715 

SFJ PHARMA II SPC LTD .................................................................................................................... 680, 694 

SHANGHAI INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (HOLDING) LIMITED ............................. 684 

SKYBERG INVESTMENTS LIMITED ................................................................................................ 683, 695 

SOLARIS ASSETS LTD ................................................................................................................................ 701 

STANTON CORPORATION ................................................................................................................. 683, 696 

STAR HORIZON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ......................................................................................... 681 

T 

TRANSCONTINENTAL EQUITIES (PTC) INC. ......................................................................................... 714 

TRAVELODGE HOLDINGS LIMITED ....................................................................................................... 699 

TULLIUS LIMITED ....................................................................................................................................... 681 

U 

USFC ADVISORS LLC ................................................................................................................................. 709 

V 

VBH INSURANCE CO. LTD. ............................................................................................................... 709, 712 

VBH INSURANCE CO. LTD. into NUVANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD. ..................................... 712 

W 

WAIVER OF CONSERVATION LICENCING ............................................................................................ 716 

 

 


